工設系輔系修課規定

	
	科　　目
	學分
	備　　註

	先修
	37015-工程圖學
	2
	

	
	37016-工廠實習
	2
	

	
	37080-表現技法（一）
	2
	

	必修
	37013-工業設計概論
	2
	

	
	14034-色彩學
	2
	

	
	37042-製造程序
	2
	

	
	37051-人因工程
	4
	

	
	37048-設計方法
	2
	

	
	37049-機構學
	2
	

	
	37150-設計基礎
	6
	

	
	37023-產品設計
	6
	設計基礎須及格

	
	37050-產品開發
	6
	產品設計須及格

	輔系畢業資格學分數：32


